Income Statement 2007/2008 2006/2007 Notes

of the MVV Energie Group Euro 000s

Sales 2 809 372 2 405 219

less electricity and natural gas taxes 173 629 145 961

Sales after electricity and natural gas taxes 2 635 743 2 259 258 22

Change in inventories 6 553 – 7 568

Own work capitalised 14 148 15 162 23

Other operating income 452 047 155 322 24

Cost of materials 1832 376 1500 776 25

Personnel expenses 304 900 303 259 26

Other operating expenses 493 591 272 605 27

Income from shareholdings recognised at equity — – 1594

Other income from shareholdings 8 456 15 207 28

EBITDA 486 080 359147

Depreciation 149 438 143 546 29

EBITA 336 642 215 601

Goodwill amortisation — 542 30

EBIT 1 336 642 215 059

Financing income 9 407 6 898 31

Financing expenses 77 269 83 282 32

EBT 268 780 138 675

Taxes on income 83 764 12 441 33

Annual net surplus 185 016 126 234

Minority interests 15 059 17 005

Share of earnings allocable to shareholders in MVV Energie AG 169 957 109 229 34
(net surplus after minority interests)

Basic earnings per share (Euro) 2.60 1.96 34

1 EBIT before IAS 39: Euro 248 484 thousand in 2007/08 financial year

(previous year: Euro 199 415 thousand)

Income Statement
from 1.10. 2007 to 30. 9. 2008

Group Management Report Business Segments Consolidated Financial StatementsTo Our Shareholders

Balance at 1.10. 2006 142 764 255 523 323 691 9 364 722 732 064 104 912 836 976

Income and expenses — — — 3 806 2 765 6 571 996 7 567
recognised directly in equity

Result of business operations — — 109 229 — — 109 229 17 005 126 234

Comprehensive income for the period — — 109 229 3 806 2 765 115 800 18 001 133 801

Distribution of dividend — — – 44 614 — — – 44 614 – 11712 – 56 326

Change in scope of consolidation — — – 4 909 — — – 4 909 4160 – 749

Balance at 30. 9. 2007 142 764 255 523 383 397 13 170 3 487 798 341 115 361 913 702

Income and expenses — — — 9 585 3 565 13150 – 367 12 783
recognised directly in equity

Result of business operations — — 169 957 — — 169 957 15 059 185 016

Comprehensive income for the period — — 169 957 9 585 3 565 183 107 14 692 197 799

Distribution of dividend — — – 52 725 — — – 52 725 – 10 415 – 63140

Capital increase 25 957 199 718  — — — 225 675 — 225 675

Change in scope of consolidation — — 4 792 – 5 499 — – 707 – 3 577 – 4 284

Balance at 30. 9. 2008 168 721 455 241 505 421 17 256 7 052 1153 691 116 061 1269 752

Share Capital  Retained Differential Fair value Capital of Minority Total
capital reserve earnings, amount measure- the MVV interests capital

of MVV of MVV including  from ment of Energie
Energie AG Energie AG unappro- currency financial Group

priated translation instruments
net profit

Statement of Changes

in Equity

Euro 000s

Statement of Changes in Equity

Further information about equity has been provided under Note 11

The statement of changes in equity was adapted to the customary

international reporting format in the year under report